applying the shock only to tenors up to and including 3 months. The delta NII shown is the difference between projected NII in the scenario with shifted rates vs unchanged rates.
Figures do not include MtM/OCI effects on centrally managed positions not eligible for hedge accounting

Q1 2018 results
26 April 2018

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Sales & Trading revenues€ 3.0bn € 2.5bn

Value-at-Risk
DB Group, 99%, 1 day, € m unless stated otherwise

30

(1) Stressed Value-at-Risk is calculated on the same portfolio as VaR but uses a historical market data from a period of significant financial stress (i.e. characterized by high volatilities and
extreme price movements)

Average VaR
Stressed VaR(1)

Q1 2017 Q1 2018

76 83 87

Q2 2017

81

Q3 2017 Q4 2017

67

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

32 32 30 2825

Q1 2018 results
26 April 2018

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Reconciliation from AM reported segment to DWS
standalone
Q1 2018 and Q1 2017

31

AM Reported
Q1 2017

Perimeter adjustments
DWS reported

Q1 2017
(pro forma)Sold & discontinued

business(1)
Other perimeter
adjustments(2)

Revenues (€m) 607 (12) 12 606
Noninterest expenses (€m) (421) 11 3 (408)
Noncontrolling interests (€m) (0) - 0 -

Profit before tax (€m) 185 (1) 15 198
AuM (€bn) 723 (16) - 706
FTE (#) 3,980 (176) (26) 3,778

AM reported
Q1 2018

Perimeter adjustments
DWS reported

Q1 2018Sold & discontinued
business(1)

Other perimeter
adjustments(2)

Revenues (€m) 545 10 7 561
Noninterest expenses (€m) (472) 39 5 (428)
Noncontrolling interests (€m) (0) 0 -

Profit before tax (€m) 72 48 12 133
AuM (€bn) 678 (2) 676
FTE (#) 3,998 (26) (7) 3,965

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding differences
(1) Sold and discontinued business includes the announced sales of DB Private Equity GmbH, Luxembourg-based Sal. Oppenheim asset servicing business, the US Private Equity Access

Fund platform and Abbey Life
(2) Other perimeter adjustments include adjustments for treasury allocations and IPO related separation costs

Q1 2018 results
26 April 2018

Deutsche Bank
Investor Relations

Assets under Management / Client Assets – PCB
€ bn

32

Note: Figures may not sum due to rounding differences
(1) Assets under Administration include assets over which DB provides non investment services such as custody, risk management, administration and reporting (including execution only